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City of Coral Gables L Gl

Code Enforcement Division
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100 Case #NOVI-22-07-0997

Notice of Violation

IRIS ESCARRA
840 ALMERIA AVE

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 Folio #: 0341180010340

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant
This lettar constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on tha premises at

840 ALMERIA AVE, Coral Gables, FL 33134-4839

The violation(s) found was:

Expired Building Permit - Sec. 105-26. - Adoption of building, plumbing, electrical and related
tochnical codes.

The state bullding code together with all local amendments thereto s hersby adopted by
roforence. Panaltios for violation of the state building code shall be as establishec 18 section 1-7.
Florida Bullding Code 105.4.1.1- If work has commenced and the permit is revoked, becomas null
and void, or expires because of lack of progress or abandonmaent, a new permit covering the
proposed construction shall be obtained bafore proceeding with the ork ¥

(Code 1958, § 8-1; Code 1991, § 6-26; Code 2006, § 105-23; Ord. No. 1052, § 1. 12-17-1957)

Code Enforcemant Officer Comments: EXPIRED PERMIT:BL-17-03-2841

The following steps should be taken to correst the vielation:

Please renew/ re-ctivate the permit(s)in order to call for final ponmn_? ms;),l:l:o‘:l'lsrﬁ:"\;rwm
must bo approved, In order for the parmit(s nd violation to close. I :’3’2‘403.

assistance, please contact: Jorge Pino/Mobil ormit coaruln’a(ol:;mﬂm R
5272/jpino@coralgables.com of ‘Antonlo Silio at :os-aosfosn:“» g

Developmant Services al '305-460-5245/bullding@coralgables.co:
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has not
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